would have been had these events occurred as of the dates indicated and is not intended to be a projection of future
results.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet and unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
statements of operations are based on assumptions and approximations that our management believes are reasonable.
They do not reflect in precise numerical terms the impact of the transaction on the historical financial statements, and
are subject to change. Such pro forma financial information should not be used as a basis for forecasting the future
operations of Zapata. The pro forma financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only, and is not
necessarily indicative of any future results of operations, or the results that might have occurred if the sale of
9,268,292 shares of Omega Protein had actually occurred on the indicated dates.

F-59

Edgar Filing: ZAPATA CORP - Form PREM14C

228

ZAPATA CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
June 30, 2006

Pro Forma Adjustments
Zapata Omega Other

Corporation Protein Pro Forma Pro Forma
(Note 1) (Note 2) Adjustments (Note 3)

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 88,326 $ 11,686 $ 47,500(a) $ 124,140
Accounts receivable, net 27,763 27,573 � 190
Inventories, net 58,920 58,920 � �
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 4,713 3,701 � 1,012

Total current assets 179,722 101,880 47,500 125,342

Investment in unconsolidated affiliate � � 26,818(b) 26,818
Other assets, net 23,101 7,593 3,429(c) 18,937
Property, plant and equipment, net 101,430 101,422 � 8

Total assets $ 304,253 $ 210,895 $ 77,747 $ 171,105

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Current maturities of long-term debt $ 2,386 $ 2,386 $ � $ �
Accounts payable 1,450 1,277 � 173
Accrued and other current liabilities 26,539 23,916 603(d) 3,226

Total current liabilities 30,375 27,579 603 3,399

Long-term debt 26,454 26,454 � �
Pension liabilities 11,842 10,984 � 858
Other liabilities and deferred taxes 1,885 � (675)(e) 1,210

Total liabilities 70,556 65,017 (72) 5,467

Commitments and contingencies
Minority interest 61,692 � (61,657)(f) 35
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $.01 par; 1,600,000 shares
authorized; none issued or outstanding � � � �

Edgar Filing: ZAPATA CORP - Form PREM14C

229

Preference stock, $.01 par; 14,400,000 shares
authorized; none issued or outstanding � � � �
Common stock, $0.01 par, 132,000,000 shares
authorized; 24,614,536 shares issued; and
19,182,456 shares outstanding 246 256 256(g) 246
Capital in excess of par value 162,929 116,875 118,329(h) 164,382
Retained earnings 45,254 38,409 26,040(i) 32,885
Treasury stock, at cost, 5,432,080 shares (31,668) (2,035) (2,035)(g) (31,668)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (4,756) (7,627) (3,114)(g) (243)

Total stockholders� equity 172,005 145,878 139,476 165,603

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 304,253 $ 210,895 $ 77,747 $ 171,105

F-60

Edgar Filing: ZAPATA CORP - Form PREM14C

230

Note 1:  Represents Zapata Corporation�s reported unaudited condensed consolidated balance sheet, which includes
Zapata�s 58% ownership of Omega Protein.

Note 2:  Represents Omega Protein�s unaudited condensed consolidated balance sheet, net of certain intercompany
adjustments.

Note 3:  Represents Zapata Corporation�s unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet assuming Zapata
sold 9,268,292 shares to Omega on June 30, 2006.

(a) Reflects the agreed upon purchase price of $5.125 per share, or $47.5 million in the aggregate, for 9,268,292 of